Bancroft Curling Club
Calendar of Key Dates and Events from September 2025 to August 2026

Draws

1. Monday, October 20% to Friday, December 5%, 2025

2. Monday, December 8" to Friday, December 19, 2025 & Monday, January 5% to Friday,
February 6%, 2026

3. Monday, February 9% to Friday, March 27%, 2026

Bonspiels — Fall 2025

e Battle of the Sexes — Saturday, November 29, 2025
e Club Mixer — Saturday, December 13%, 2025

Bonspiels — Winter 2026

e Ladies’ Annual - Saturday, January 10t, 2026

e Men’s Annual - Friday, January 16t & Saturday, January17t, 2026
e Curl for Cancer — Saturday, February 7, 2026

e TGIF - Friday, February 27t, 2026

e Hunters’ Challenge — Saturday, March 7t, 2026

Key Dates

e Registration — Monday, September 15, 2025 (online) and Tuesday, September 16t (6-8) and
Thursday, September 18t (6-8) at the BCC

e Little Rocks/Youth Curling Open House — October 26, 2025

e Bancroft Santa Claus Parade — December 6%, 2025

e BCC closed for Christmas — Monday, December 22"9, 2025, to Sunday January 4t, 2026

e Ice goes out — Monday, March 30, 2026

General Meetings

e Fall Members’ Update General Meeting - TBD
e Annual Members’ Meeting - TBD

BCC Events

e Christmas Soiree - TBD

e Family Day - TBD

e The Anne Waterman Memorial Little Rocks Banquet — Sunday, March 29, 2026
e BCC closing Banquet — Saturday, March 28%, 2026

Revised Oct. 21, 2025



